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Sec. 2. This Act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved Aprll 20, 1933.
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CHAPTER 329—S. F. No. 842

+ ! B . .
An act to amend Mason's Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Section
9034, relating to, sentences of convicts, and also to sentences lo
workhouses.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Sentences of convicts.—That Mason’s Minnesota
Statutes of 1927, Section 9934, be amended so as to read as fol-
lows:

“0934. Whenever a convict is sentenced to the state prison for
more than one year, unless the exact period be fixed by law, the
court shall so limit the term that it will expire between the months
of March and November. Whenever a sentence may be imprison-
ment in a county jail, the offender may be sentenced to and im-
prisoned in a workhouse, if there be one in the county where he is
tried or where the offense was committed—and if there be no work-
frouse i the county where the offender is tried or where the
offense was conmitted, then the offender may be sentenced to and
tmprisoned in ¢ workhouse in any county in this state; provided
that the county board of the county where the offender is tried
shall have some agreement for the receipt, maintenance and conﬁne—
ment of the prisoners with the latter county, The place of imprison-
ment shall be specifiedein the sentence. But convicts may be re-
moved from one place of confinement to another when so provided
by statute.” .

Approved April 20, 1933.

CHAPTER 330—S5. F. No. 1055

An act fo amend Mason’s. Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Section
7831, relating to officers, by-laws, amendment of articles, capital
stock and annual report of cerfain cooperative associations and re-
pealing all Laws and parts of Laws inconsistent herewith.

~



